## **KICK FOR A CAUSE -- JULY 29-30, 2023** TEAM ROSTER AND LIABILITY WAIVER STATEMENT

KFAC Use ONLY:
\*O21- July 31 2002+
Roster size is limited to 18 players

**O40**- 1983+ **O50**- 1973+ Roster size is limited to 15 players

Team:		Manager:		Contact #:	
understand that there are certain risks and ha part of the game of soccer. Further, I agree the Soccer Tournament, (1) I voluntarily elect or a a non-playing capacity as a team member or Soccer Tournament; (2) I release discharge a damages, costs or cause of action which I ha conduct of the parties hereby released. I also For A Cause, Inc Soccer Tournament. I furthed claim or cause of action made by me, through	azards involved in particle that in consideration for accept and solely assured by a comment of the control of	cipating in sports, including, but not limited to those he the right to play, as a member of the team designate me all risk of damages, injury, including death, incurrecter or play by other teams or by other players on my teate team and/or the Kick For A Cause, Inc. Tournament have as a result of injuries or damages sustained or derstand that I am subject to being photographed or and harmless and fully indemnity the parties hereby release.	azards associated with weather or d (c)above, and in consideration for d or suffered by me (a) while praceam, and (c) while on or upon the Committee, the Wallingford Parks incurred by me from whatever cauxideotaped for promotional purpose eased from any claims, damages, whole or in part by any of the parties	participate as a member of the sports team indicated aboundations, playing conditions, equipment and other participate or permission to play on the fields arranged by the Kick Forticing or playing as a member of the team so designated, premises of any and all of the fields arranged for by the Kick and Recreation Department, or the town of Wallingford, fisse including but not limited to the negligence, breach of ces while on the premises of any and all of the fields arrangecosts including attorney fees, and cause of action which ness or entities hereby released. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I REEMENT AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY THEM.	ants which are a or A Cause, Inc. (b) while serving in ick For A Cause, Inc or any claim, ontract or wrongful ged for by the Kick nay arise from any
PRINT NAME	BIRTHDATE	EMERGENCY CONTACT	EMERGENCY CONTACT PHONE	SIGNATURE	LEAGUE NAME

## KICK FOR A CAUSE -- JULY 29-30, 2023 TEAM ROSTER AND LIABILITY WAIVER STATEMENT

KFAC Use ONLY:
\*O21- July 31 2002+
Roster size is limited to 18 players

**O40**- 1983+ **O50**- 1973+ Roster size is limited to 15 players

Team:		Manager:		Contact #:				
Player waiver statement: I, the undersigned player named below, acknowledge, agree and understand that (1) voluntarily and of my own free will, I elect to participate as a member of the sports team indicated above, and (2) understand that there are certain risks and hazards involved in participating in sports, including, but not limited to those hazards associated with weather conditions, playing conditions, equipment and other participants which are a part of the game of soccer. Further, I agree that in consideration for the right to play, as a member of the team designated (c)above, and in consideration for permission to play on the fields arranged by the Kick For A Cause, Inc. Soccer Tournament, (1) I voluntarily elect or accept and solely assume all risk of damages, injury, including death, incurred or suffered by me (a) while practicing or playing as a member of the team so designated, (b) while serving in a non-playing capacity as a team member or observer during practice or play by other teams or by other players on my team, and (c) while on or upon the premises of any and all of the fields arranged for by the Kick For A Cause, Inc. Soccer Tournament; (2) I release discharge and agree not to sue the team and/or the Kick For A Cause, Inc. Tournament Committee, the Wallingford Parks and Recreation Department, or the town of Wallingford, for any claim, damages, costs or cause of action which I have or may in the future have as a result of injuries or damages sustained or incurred by me from whatever cause including but not limited to the negligence, breach of contract or wrongfu conduct of the parties hereby released. I also acknowledge and understand that I am subject to being photographed or videotaped for promotional purposes while on the premises of any and all of the fields arranged for by the Kick For A Cause, Inc Soccer Tournament. I further agree that I shall hold harmless and fully indemnity the parties hereby released from any claims, damages, costs including attorney fees, and cause of action whi								
PRINT NAME	BIRTHDATE	EMERGENCY CONTACT	EMERGENCY CONTACT PHONE	SIGNATURE	LEAGUE NAME			